Clerk.CIS@lacity.org <Clerk.CIS@lacity.org>

Reply-To: lindsay.imber.sonc@gmail.com

To: cpc@planning.lacity.org

Cc: lindsay.imber.sonc@gmail.com

Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Planning Commission.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

Tue, Aug 9, 2022 at 11:09 AM

******** This is an automated response, please DO NOT reply to this email. *******

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC

Name: Lindsay Imber

Phone Number: 818-503-2399

Email: lindsay.imber.sonc@gmail.com

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(15) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 08/08/2022 Type of NC Board Action: Neutral Position

Impact Information Date: 08/09/2022

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Planning Commission

Council File Number:

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: SONC requests City Planning delay CPC's Hearing until City Planning holds direct information sessions with SONC and the Sherman Oaks community, to allow residents more time to learn about the ordinance and its ramifications, as well as allow city planning to address the fire risks, human/animal encounter risks, child and pet safety, porous fences, crime risks, spread of disease concerns, height restriction concerns, and undue burden on homeowners concerns.